SOUTH WEBER City

SOUTH WEBER PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Planning Commission of SOUTH WEBER CITY, Utah, will meet in a <u>Special</u> public meeting on Thursday, September 26, 2019 beginning in the Council Chambers, 1600 E. South Weber Dr., commencing at 6:00 p.m. This meeting will move to the proposed development location.

The South Weber City Council has been invited to attend this Field Trip to look at the site of the proposed development "The Knolls at Valley View". While the City Council may be in attendance NO City Council business will be addressed during this Planning Commission Special Meeting.

<u>P.C. MEETING</u> (Agenda items may be moved in order or sequence to meet the needs of the Commission.)

- 1. Welcome: Commissioner Osborne
- **2. Field Trip:** The Knolls at Valley View Located at approx. **7200 South / South Weber Drive** to view the site of the proposed development by Mike Ford.
- 3. Adjourn

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Development Coordinator, 1600 East South Weber Drive, South Weber, Utah 84405 (801-479-3177 x-2205) at least two days prior to the meeting.

THE UNDERSIGNED DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH WEBER CITY HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A COPY OF THE FOREGOING NOTICE WAS MAILED, EMAILED, OR POSTED TO: 1. CITY OFFICE BUILDING 2. FAMILY ACTIVITY CENTER 3. CITY WEBSITE www.southwebercity.com 4. UTAH PUBLIC NOTICE WEBSITE www.pmn.utah.gov 5. THE GOVERNING BODY MEMBERS 6. OTHERS ON THE AGENDA

9/23/2019

Date:

Dev. Coordinator: Kimberli Guill